MR90

DIMENSIONS
Length, T14R trailer
Height
Width
Screen angle
Screen level angle
Weight, dry
System weight, w/fluid
Trailer GVWR

ENGINE
Engine
Fuel
Cooling medium
Injection
Aspiration
Number of cylinders
Displacement
Bore
Stroke
Manufacturer’s gross power (SAE
J1995)
Rated speed

Emissions compliance

PERFORMANCE

Recycle flow rate, max

Supply to drill, max

Shaker speed

Screen area [coarse)

Screen area [fine)

Coarse screen micron standard

Fine screen micron standard

MUD

RECYCLER

u.s.
216in
109 in
100 in

+5°

6,385 b
13,063 lb
14,000 lb

Kubota® D1105
Diesel

Water

Indirect
Natural

3

68.5in°
3.07in

3.09in

24.8 hp

3,000 rpm
EPA Tier 4

90 gpm

225 gpm

0-2,000 vpm
1,218 in?

1,218 in?
165/225 microns
70/88 microns

METRIC
5.48 m
2.77m
2.54m

2987 kg
5926 kg
6350 kg

112L
78 mm
78.4 mm

18.5 kW

341 /min
852 |/min

.786 m?
.786 m?

FLUID CAPACITIES
Engine oil w/filter
Fuel tank
Tank total
Hydraulic reservoir
Tank dirty side
Tank clean side
Water tank

WATER SYSTEM

Pressure, max
Flow
Hose reel capacity (locking)

Antifreeze

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

Pressure
Drive type

Flow rate

NOISE LEVEL

Sound power

Sound pressure

U.S.
4.2 qt

9.2 gal
445 gal
8 gal

340 gal
110 gal
300 gal

2,500 psi
3gpm
50 ft

METRIC
4L

34.8L
1685 L
30.2L
1287 L
461
1135L

207 bar
15.1 /min
15.3m

50/50 water/antifreeze mix

2,500 psi

Gear pump

8 gpm

101 dBA
88 dBA

172 bar

30.2 l/min

Specifications are general and subject to change without notice. If exact measurements
are required, equipment should be weighed and measured. Due to selected options, deliv-
ered equipment may not necessarily match that shown.
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