MR90 MUD RECYCLER

MENSIONS	U.S.	METRIC
Length, T14R trailer	216 in	5.48 m
Height	109 in	2.77 m
Width	100 in	2.54 m
Screen angle	8°	
Screen level angle	±5°	
Weight, dry	6,385 lb	2987 kg
System weight, w/fluid	13,063 lb	5926 kg
Trailer GVWR	14,000 lb	6350 kg
IGINE		
Engine	Kubota® D1105	
Fuel	Diesel	
Cooling medium	Water	
Injection	Indirect	
Aspiration	Natural	
Number of cylinders	3	
Displacement	68.5 in ³	1.12 L
Bore	3.07 in	78 mm
Stroke	3.09 in	78.4 mm
Manufacturer's gross power (SAE J1995)	24.8 hp	18.5 kW
Rated speed	3,000 rpm	
Emissions compliance	EPA Tier 4	
RFORMANCE		
Recycle flow rate, max	90 gpm	341 l/min
Supply to drill, max	225 gpm	852 l/min
Shaker speed	0-2,000 vpm	
Screen area (coarse)	1,218 in ²	.786 m²
Screen area (fine)	1,218 in ²	.786 m²
Coarse screen micron standard	165/225 microns	

FLUID CAPACITIES	U.S.	METRIC
Engine oil w/filter	4.2 qt	4 L
Fueltank	9.2 gal	34.8 L
Tank total	445 gal	1685 L
Hydraulic reservoir	8 gal	30.2 L
Tank dirty side	340 gal	1287 L
Tank clean side	110 gal	416 L
Water tank	300 gal	1135 L
WATER SYSTEM		
Pressure, max	2,500 psi	207 bar
Flow	3 gpm	15.1 l/min
Hose reel capacity (locking)	50 ft	15.3 m
Antifreeze	50/50 water/antifreeze mix	
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM		
Pressure	2,500 psi	172 bar
Drive type	Gear pump	
Flow rate	8 gpm	30.2 l/min
NOISE LEVEL		
Sound power	101 dBA	
Sound pressure	88 dBA	

Specifications are general and subject to change without notice. If exact measurements are required, equipment should be weighed and measured. Due to selected options, delivered equipment may not necessarily match that shown.





©2020 The Charles Machine Works, Inc.

LFCMWPROD11026